
District Primary Contact Email Phone Secondary Contacts Email Phone

District 1:  Northeast Georgia Teri Pope tpope@dot.ga.gov 770.531.5756 David Olson Dolson@dot.ga.gov 770.531.5806

Steve Kelly skelly@dot.ga.gov 770.531.5797

Janet Burns JBurns@dot.ga.gov 770.531.5728

Shane Giles shgiles@dot.ga.gov 770.531.5803

District 2: East Central Georgia Kedrick Collins kecollins@dot.ga.gov 478.553.3368 Kyle Collins KCollins@dot.ga.gov 478.553.3361

District 3: West Central Georgia Kimberly Larson klarson@dot.ga.gov 706.741.3439 | 706.646.7532 Chance Baxley cbaxley@dot.ga.gov 706.646.7598

District 4: Southwest Georgia Nita Birmingham jbirmingham@dot.ga.gov 229.391.5463 Van Mason vmason@dot.ga.gov 229.391.5489

District 5:  Southeast Georgia Cynthia Phillips cyphillips@dot.ga.gov 912.530.4410 Neil Dubberly ndubberly@dot.ga.gov 912.530.4396

Donnie Boyd dboyd@dot.ga.gov 912.530.4395

Jill Nagel jnagel@dot.ga.gov 912.424.6643

District 6:  Northwest Georgia Mohamed Arafa marafa@dot.ga.gov 678.721.5284 Dee Corson dcorson@dot.ga.gov 678.721.5288

Grant Waldrop gwaldrop@dot.ga.gov 678.721.5286

District 7:  Metro Atlanta Michelle Meeks mmeeks@dot.ga.gov 770.986.1765 Brad Humphrey jhumphrey@dot.ga.gov 770.986.1768

Chris Woods cwoods@dot.ga.gov 770.986.1767

Annalysce Baker bawilson@dot.ga.gov 470.891.2992
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